
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 19 André Guedes Clube Desportivo Feirense 01:39:37 04:45

2 50 Wilson Zarate Individual 01:49:59 +10:22 05:14

3 14 Ricardo Silva Caldas de São Jorge Sport Clube 01:50:16 +10:39 05:15

4 44 Josué Moreira Individual 01:53:19 +13:42 05:24

5 82 Daniel Santos EDV Viana Trail 01:53:19 +13:42 05:24

6 20 Rui Lopes Silva Clube Desportivo Feirense 01:57:23 +17:46 05:35

7 29 Manuel Bastos G.D.A Ronda 02:00:40 +21:03 05:45

8 57 bruno costa Individual 02:00:43 +21:06 05:45

9 30 Carlos Fazendeiro G.D.A Ronda 02:00:48 +21:11 05:45

10 33 Juliette Barberon Individual 02:00:54 +21:17 05:45

11 81 Vítor Pinho TEN TEAM 02:03:55 +24:18 05:54

12 79 Paulo Gomes Sentir Escariz running 02:05:43 +26:06 05:59

13 80 Luís Teixeira SPORTARC 02:05:47 +26:10 05:59

14 78 Nuno Santos Sentir Escariz running 02:06:03 +26:26 06:00

15 49 Rúben Fonseca Individual 02:06:11 +26:34 06:01

16 77 Diogo Felizardo Sentir Escariz running 02:06:47 +27:10 06:02

17 48 Ricardo Santos Individual 02:07:12 +27:35 06:03

18 59 David Barros Individual 02:09:10 +29:33 06:09

19 43 Josselin Pecher Individual 02:11:57 +32:20 06:17

20 72 José Pereira Individual 02:12:04 +32:27 06:17

21 69 Miguel ferreira Individual 02:14:01 +34:24 06:23

22 64 Américo Costa Individual 02:14:03 +34:26 06:23

23 10 Alfredo Fraga ARRASTASSOLAS 02:14:59 +35:22 06:26

24 1 Tiago Neves 42RUN 02:15:07 +35:30 06:26

25 62 Miguel Franzini Individual 02:16:13 +36:36 06:29

26 7 Carlos Estrela Amigos do trail de OAZ 02:16:25 +36:48 06:30

27 45 Miguel Melo Individual 02:16:34 +36:57 06:30

28 38 DANY GONZAGA Individual 02:16:40 +37:03 06:30

29 54 André Castro Individual 02:18:53 +39:16 06:37

30 26 Paulo Neta Clube Zupper 02:19:32 +39:55 06:39

31 68 Germano Carvalhal Individual 02:21:35 +41:58 06:45

32 17 Bruno Miguel Ferreira Gonçalves Carregosa Lowlanders 02:21:40 +42:03 06:45

33 75 Sofia Afonso S&V Trail Casa Lourenço 02:22:22 +42:45 06:47

34 31 Leonel Oliveira Grupo desportivo da Cruz das Eiras 02:22:52 +43:15 06:48

35 34 Maria do Mar Cavaleiro Individual 02:23:08 +43:31 06:49

36 40 Filipe Soares Individual 02:26:34 +46:57 06:59

37 60 HUGO MIGUEL PEREIRA SILVA Individual 02:26:37 +47:00 06:59

38 76 Vítor Reis S&V Trail Casa Lourenço 02:27:12 +47:35 07:01

39 71 José Joaquim Ferreira Individual 02:32:45 +53:08 07:16

40 2 Mariana Magalhães A Seita Que Dói Menos 02:32:51 +53:14 07:17

41 70 HERSANT Patrick Individual 02:33:45 +54:08 07:19

42 21 Isabel Sousa Clube Desportivo Feirense 02:35:42 +56:05 07:25

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 18,2ºC 56%14:30

End 18,2ºC 56%17:41

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 13-dez.-2025 17:42

TRAIL LONGO - STAGE 1

Trail da Rabanada
Santa Maria da Feira

13-dezembro-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

21 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

43 24 António Amorim Clube Desportivo Feirense 02:35:42 +56:05 07:25

44 66 António Matos Individual 02:37:32 +57:55 07:30

45 8 Luís Ribeiro ARRASTASSOLAS 02:38:42 +59:05 07:33

46 9 Pedro Carvalho ARRASTASSOLAS 02:38:42 +59:05 07:33

47 12 Carmen Silva CA Barreira 02:40:28 +01:00:51 07:38

48 67 António Moura Individual 02:41:30 +01:01:53 07:41

49 4 Ana  Silva AFISOVAR 02:47:44 +01:08:07 07:59

50 74 Manuel Moreira Run & Fun 02:49:11 +01:09:34 08:03

51 52 Márcia Sousa Individual 02:50:31 +01:10:54 08:07

52 5 ANTÓNIO FERREIRA AFISOVAR 02:52:43 +01:13:06 08:13

53 6 Carlos Campos AFISOVAR 02:52:44 +01:13:07 08:14

54 25 Susana Neta Clube Zupper 02:52:55 +01:13:18 08:14

55 16 Ricardo Morais Caminhadas da Amizade 02:53:03 +01:13:26 08:14

56 15 Isabel Oliveira Caminhadas da Amizade 02:53:03 +01:13:26 08:14

57 32 ana mar Individual 02:55:00 +01:15:23 08:20

58 36 Vanessa Maia Individual 02:57:22 +01:17:45 08:27

59 11 Eduardo vieira AZtrail 03:06:45 +01:27:08 08:54

60 65 António Franco Individual 03:10:17 +01:30:40 09:04

61 3 Célia Maria Azenha AA Lebres do Sado 03:10:17 +01:30:40 09:04

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 13-dez.-2025 17:42

TRAIL LONGO - STAGE 1

Trail da Rabanada
Santa Maria da Feira

13-dezembro-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

21 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING
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Start 18,2ºC 56%14:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 18,2ºC 56%17:41

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 33 Juliette Barberon Individual Senior Feminino 02:00:54 05:45

2 34 Maria do Mar Cavaleiro Individual Senior Feminino 02:23:08 +22:14 06:49

3 2 Mariana Magalhães A Seita Que Dói Menos Senior Feminino 02:32:51 +31:56 07:17

4 15 Isabel Oliveira Caminhadas da Amizade Senior Feminino 02:53:03 +52:09 08:14

5 32 ana mar Individual Senior Feminino 02:55:00 +54:06 08:20

6 36 Vanessa Maia Individual Senior Feminino 02:57:22 +56:27 08:27

Senior Masculino
1 19 André Guedes Clube Desportivo Feirense Senior Masculino 01:39:37 04:45

2 50 Wilson Zarate Individual Senior Masculino 01:49:59 +10:22 05:14

3 44 Josué Moreira Individual Senior Masculino 01:53:19 +13:42 05:24

4 82 Daniel Santos EDV Viana Trail Senior Masculino 01:53:19 +13:42 05:24

5 20 Rui Lopes Silva Clube Desportivo Feirense Senior Masculino 01:57:23 +17:46 05:35

6 49 Rúben Fonseca Individual Senior Masculino 02:06:11 +26:34 06:01

7 77 Diogo Felizardo Sentir Escariz running Senior Masculino 02:06:47 +27:10 06:02

8 48 Ricardo Santos Individual Senior Masculino 02:07:12 +27:35 06:03

9 43 Josselin Pecher Individual Senior Masculino 02:11:57 +32:20 06:17

10 1 Tiago Neves 42RUN Senior Masculino 02:15:07 +35:29 06:26

11 45 Miguel Melo Individual Senior Masculino 02:16:34 +36:57 06:30

12 38 DANY GONZAGA Individual Senior Masculino 02:16:40 +37:03 06:30

13 40 Filipe Soares Individual Senior Masculino 02:26:34 +46:57 06:59

14 16 Ricardo Morais Caminhadas da Amizade Senior Masculino 02:53:03 +01:13:26 08:14

Veterana F40
1 75 Sofia Afonso S&V Trail Casa Lourenço Veterana F40 02:22:22 06:47

2 52 Márcia Sousa Individual Veterana F40 02:50:31 +28:09 08:07

3 25 Susana Neta Clube Zupper Veterana F40 02:52:55 +30:33 08:14

Veterana F50
1 21 Isabel Sousa Clube Desportivo Feirense Veterana F50 02:35:42 07:25

2 12 Carmen Silva CA Barreira Veterana F50 02:40:28 +04:45 07:38

3 4 Ana  Silva AFISOVAR Veterana F50 02:47:44 +12:02 07:59

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 13-dez.-2025 17:42

Trail Longo

Trail da Rabanada
Santa Maria da Feira

13-dezembro-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

21 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING
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Veterana F60
1 3 Célia Maria Azenha AA Lebres do Sado Veterana F60 03:10:17 09:04

Veterano M40
1 14 Ricardo Silva Caldas de São Jorge Sport Clube Veterano M40 01:50:16 05:15

2 57 bruno costa Individual Veterano M40 02:00:43 +10:27 05:45

3 79 Paulo Gomes Sentir Escariz running Veterano M40 02:05:43 +15:27 05:59

4 78 Nuno Santos Sentir Escariz running Veterano M40 02:06:03 +15:47 06:00

5 59 David Barros Individual Veterano M40 02:09:10 +18:54 06:09

6 62 Miguel Franzini Individual Veterano M40 02:16:13 +25:56 06:29

7 7 Carlos Estrela Amigos do trail de OAZ Veterano M40 02:16:25 +26:08 06:30

8 54 André Castro Individual Veterano M40 02:18:53 +28:37 06:37

9 17 Bruno Miguel Ferreira Gonçalves Carregosa Lowlanders Veterano M40 02:21:40 +31:24 06:45

10 31 Leonel Oliveira Grupo desportivo da Cruz das 
Eiras

Veterano M40 02:22:52 +32:36 06:48

11 60 HUGO MIGUEL PEREIRA SILVA Individual Veterano M40 02:26:37 +36:20 06:59

12 11 Eduardo vieira AZtrail Veterano M40 03:06:45 +01:16:29 08:54

Veterano M50
1 29 Manuel Bastos G.D.A Ronda Veterano M50 02:00:40 05:45

2 81 Vítor Pinho TEN TEAM Veterano M50 02:03:55 +03:14 05:54

3 80 Luís Teixeira SPORTARC Veterano M50 02:05:47 +05:06 05:59

4 69 Miguel ferreira Individual Veterano M50 02:14:01 +13:20 06:23

5 64 Américo Costa Individual Veterano M50 02:14:03 +13:23 06:23

6 26 Paulo Neta Clube Zupper Veterano M50 02:19:32 +18:52 06:39

7 68 Germano Carvalhal Individual Veterano M50 02:21:35 +20:54 06:45

8 76 Vítor Reis S&V Trail Casa Lourenço Veterano M50 02:27:12 +26:31 07:01

9 24 António Amorim Clube Desportivo Feirense Veterano M50 02:35:42 +35:02 07:25

10 66 António Matos Individual Veterano M50 02:37:32 +36:51 07:30

11 8 Luís Ribeiro ARRASTASSOLAS Veterano M50 02:38:42 +38:01 07:33

12 9 Pedro Carvalho ARRASTASSOLAS Veterano M50 02:38:42 +38:02 07:33

13 67 António Moura Individual Veterano M50 02:41:30 +40:50 07:41

14 74 Manuel Moreira Run & Fun Veterano M50 02:49:11 +48:30 08:03

15 5 ANTÓNIO FERREIRA AFISOVAR Veterano M50 02:52:43 +52:02 08:13

16 6 Carlos Campos AFISOVAR Veterano M50 02:52:44 +52:03 08:14

17 65 António Franco Individual Veterano M50 03:10:17 +01:09:36 09:04

Veterano M60
1 30 Carlos Fazendeiro G.D.A Ronda Veterano M60 02:00:48 05:45

2 72 José Pereira Individual Veterano M60 02:12:04 +11:16 06:17

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 13-dez.-2025 17:42

Trail Longo

Trail da Rabanada
Santa Maria da Feira

13-dezembro-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

21 KM
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3 10 Alfredo Fraga ARRASTASSOLAS Veterano M60 02:14:59 +14:11 06:26

4 71 José Joaquim Ferreira Individual Veterano M60 02:32:45 +31:57 07:16

5 70 HERSANT Patrick Individual Veterano M60 02:33:45 +32:57 07:19

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 13-dez.-2025 17:42

Trail Longo

Trail da Rabanada
Santa Maria da Feira

13-dezembro-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

21 KM
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 CLUBE DESPORTIVO FEIRENSE 1 + 6 + 42 + 43 92

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 13-dez.-2025 17:06

TEAM RESULTS - TRAIL LONGO

Trail da Rabanada
Santa Maria da Feira

13-dezembro-2025

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION



RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 513 João Amaro Clube Desportivo Feirense 59:06 04:56

2 524 Hugo Ferreira G.D.A Ronda 01:00:06 +01:00 05:01

3 519 Antonio nogueira DUELO D'OCASIÃO 01:00:28 +01:22 05:02

4 73 Marco China Lourosa em Movimento 01:04:21 +05:15 05:22

5 525 Hugo Silva G.D.A Ronda 01:05:56 +06:50 05:30

6 561 Fábio Almeida G.D.A Ronda 01:07:39 +08:33 05:38

7 623 Manuel Silva Lourosa em Movimento 01:08:04 +08:58 05:40

8 565 Jose de Oliveira Individual 01:08:30 +09:24 05:42

9 502 Marco Soares A.C.D OS Ilhavos 01:09:24 +10:18 05:47

10 620 Carlos Paiva Laranjinha 01:10:32 +11:26 05:53

11 596 Carlos Miranda Individual 01:11:08 +12:02 05:56

12 562 Francisco Manuel Teixeira Marques Individual 01:12:07 +13:01 06:01

13 625 Filipe Oliveira Milheirós de Poiares 01:12:20 +13:14 06:02

14 530 Alcino Santos G.D.A Ronda 01:12:39 +13:33 06:03

15 577 Roberto Bastos Individual 01:13:27 +14:21 06:07

16 663 Bill Ribeiro Individual 01:13:36 +14:30 06:08

17 575 Ricardo Ribeiro Individual 01:13:37 +14:31 06:08

18 520 João Brito DUELO D'OCASIÃO 01:13:43 +14:37 06:09

19 41 Helder Marques Individual 01:14:15 +15:09 06:11

20 511 Miguel Vieira CCR Alqueidão da Serra 01:14:28 +15:22 06:12

21 571 Renato Reis Cardoso Individual 01:15:19 +16:13 06:17

22 580 Sérgio Oliveira Individual 01:15:20 +16:14 06:17

23 22 Vera Rodrigues Clube Desportivo Feirense 01:15:25 +16:19 06:17

24 631 Sérgio Pereira Petrus Runners 01:16:38 +17:32 06:23

25 510 Augusto Ferreira Carcavelos Caravela Seguros 01:17:09 +18:03 06:26

26 619 Daniel Gomes Javalis 100 limites 01:17:49 +18:43 06:29

27 526 Adao bessa Gang da Pedra 01:17:53 +18:47 06:29

28 569 Miguel Sá Individual 01:20:53 +21:47 06:44

29 622 Célia Santos Lourosa em Movimento 01:21:02 +21:56 06:45

30 528 Sónia Almeida Guisande Trail Running 01:21:13 +22:07 06:46

31 597 Fernando Castro Individual 01:21:34 +22:28 06:48

32 61 Manuel ventura da Silva Marques Individual 01:21:45 +22:39 06:49

33 607 Abel Almeida Individual 01:22:08 +23:02 06:51

34 567 Luís Oliveira Individual 01:22:22 +23:16 06:52

35 588 Rosana Vasconcelos Individual 01:23:31 +24:25 06:58

36 589 Sandra Ferreira Individual 01:23:40 +24:34 06:58

37 657 Miguel Barbosa TEN TEAM 01:23:42 +24:36 06:59

38 512 Vera Lúcia Clube Desportivo Feirense 01:23:47 +24:41 06:59

39 629 Liliana Silva Petrus Runners 01:23:49 +24:43 06:59

40 532 Helder Teixeira Helder Teixeira 01:24:17 +25:11 07:01

41 624 Jorge Oliveira Lourosa em Movimento 01:24:37 +25:31 07:03

42 514 Rolando Paulo Clube Desportivo Feirense 01:24:57 +25:51 07:05

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 18,2ºC 56%14:45

End 18,2ºC 56%17:07

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 4 generate 13-dez.-2025 17:09

TRAIL - STAGE 1

Trail da Rabanada
Santa Maria da Feira

13-dezembro-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

12 KM
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

43 662 Teresa Lima Individual 01:25:14 +26:08 07:06

44 563 Hugo Perrin Individual 01:25:31 +26:25 07:08

45 501 Xavier Silva A Seita Que Dói Menos 01:26:13 +27:07 07:11

46 595 Bruno Miguel Leite Moreira Individual 01:26:18 +27:12 07:11

47 612 José Armando Brandão Almeida Individual 01:26:25 +27:19 07:12

48 613 José Paulo Pereira Ribeiro Individual 01:26:26 +27:20 07:12

49 602 Manuel Silva Individual 01:26:26 +27:20 07:12

50 573 Ricardo Miguel Gomes Prata Individual 01:26:33 +27:27 07:13

51 609 Carlos Alberto Quaresma Ramos. Individual 01:27:32 +28:26 07:18

52 598 Francisco Freitas Individual 01:27:40 +28:34 07:18

53 585 Helena Vieira Individual 01:27:41 +28:35 07:18

54 626 Joaquim Pereira Nogueira da Regedoura 01:28:12 +29:06 07:21

55 634 Hugo Ribeiro Petrus Runners 01:28:27 +29:21 07:22

56 508 Sandra Maria Tavares de 
Magalhaes Martins Break 01:28:31 +29:25 07:23

57 503 Franco Fernandes ACRDC SISMARIA 01:29:11 +30:05 07:26

58 554 Andre Cruzeiro Rei Individual 01:29:46 +30:40 07:29

59 581 Tiago peru Individual 01:30:21 +31:15 07:32

60 522 Emanuel Reis Elite Aradense 01:31:56 +32:50 07:40

61 521 Américo Santos Elite Aradense 01:31:57 +32:51 07:40

62 523 Joel Magina Elite Aradense 01:31:57 +32:51 07:40

63 566 José Luís Magina Individual 01:32:21 +33:15 07:42

64 643 Flora Santos Sentir Escariz running 01:32:22 +33:16 07:42

65 610 César Sousa Individual 01:32:39 +33:33 07:43

66 621 Vera Oliveira Lourosa em Movimento 01:33:38 +34:32 07:48

67 542 Filipa Martins Individual 01:33:50 +34:44 07:49

68 628 Miguel Valente Palhorunners 01:33:56 +34:50 07:50

69 582 XAVIER ALVES PAIVA Individual 01:33:56 +34:50 07:50

70 515 Sandra Moreira CopoWalkers 01:34:38 +35:32 07:53

71 536 Ariane Fontes Individual 01:35:08 +36:02 07:56

72 605 Nuno Pereira Individual 01:35:28 +36:22 07:57

73 615 Ricardo Guimarães Individual 01:35:30 +36:24 07:58

74 578 Rodolfo Antero Oliveira Castro Individual 01:35:33 +36:27 07:58

75 537 Brandao Diva Individual 01:38:23 +39:17 08:12

76 641 Ernesto Brandão RORIZ AVENTURA 01:38:23 +39:17 08:12

77 576 Ricardo Vieira Individual 01:39:31 +40:25 08:18

78 559 David Martins Individual 01:39:31 +40:25 08:18

79 552 Afonso Ferreira Individual 01:40:36 +41:30 08:23

80 540 Cristiana Borges Individual 01:40:42 +41:36 08:23

81 568 Marllon Sales de faria Individual 01:40:59 +41:53 08:25

82 590 Susana Moreira Individual 01:41:36 +42:30 08:28

83 637 Vera Rodrigues PRODD TINTOL 01:41:45 +42:39 08:29

84 638 Rui Manuel Oliveira Coelho PRODD TINTOL 01:41:45 +42:39 08:29

85 570 Pedro Miguel de Melo Figueiredo Individual 01:42:08 +43:02 08:31

86 527 Fernanda Pinheiro Guisande Trail Running 01:42:14 +43:08 08:31

87 531 José Pinheiro Guisande Trail Running 01:42:14 +43:08 08:31

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 4 generate 13-dez.-2025 17:09

TRAIL - STAGE 1

Trail da Rabanada
Santa Maria da Feira

13-dezembro-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

12 KM
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

88 564 Joao Correia Individual 01:42:15 +43:09 08:31

89 635 José Ricardo Veludo Petrus Runners 01:42:40 +43:34 08:33

90 630 João Martins Petrus Runners 01:42:41 +43:35 08:33

91 551 Vanessa Filipa da Rocha Oliveira Individual 01:43:11 +44:05 08:36

92 608 Carlos Alberto Amorim Oliveira Individual 01:43:12 +44:06 08:36

93 617 Jose coelho Individual 01:44:09 +45:03 08:41

94 553 André Couto Individual 01:44:10 +45:04 08:41

95 574 Ricardo Mineiro Individual 01:44:16 +45:10 08:41

96 533 Ana Marques Individual 01:44:43 +45:37 08:44

97 558 Daniel Sampaio Individual 01:46:35 +47:29 08:53

98 572 Ricardo Costa Individual 01:46:35 +47:29 08:53

99 543 Filipa Teixeira Individual 01:46:35 +47:29 08:53

100 604 Mário Gomes Individual 01:47:05 +47:59 08:55

101 600 Jorge Tavares Individual 01:47:07 +48:01 08:56

102 541 Diana Silva Individual 01:47:11 +48:05 08:56

103 586 Luzia de Fátima Ferreira Dias 
Soares Individual 01:47:39 +48:33 08:58

104 505 Helena Cunha ARRASTASSOLAS 01:49:03 +49:57 09:05

105 529 Nuno Silva Guisande Trail Running 01:49:03 +49:57 09:05

106 517 Liliana Oliveira Domus Trail 01:49:03 +49:57 09:05

107 545 Iara Silva Individual 01:49:07 +50:01 09:06

108 601 Leonel Pinheiro Individual 01:49:24 +50:18 09:07

109 646 Pedro Magalhães STONE BRIDGE RUNNERS 01:49:28 +50:22 09:07

110 647 Ricardo Jorge Coelho STONE BRIDGE RUNNERS 01:49:29 +50:23 09:07

111 660 Fernando Barbosa Trinca orelhas de gato Tog 01:52:00 +52:54 09:20

112 557 Bruno Ribeiro Individual 01:52:02 +52:56 09:20

113 535 Andreia Sousa Individual 01:52:02 +52:56 09:20

114 555 André Filipe Maia Guimarães Individual 01:52:24 +53:18 09:22

115 544 Gabriela Nunes da Silva Individual 01:52:29 +53:23 09:22

116 579 Rui Filipe Silva Santos Individual 01:52:29 +53:23 09:22

117 614 Paulo Barros Individual 01:52:32 +53:26 09:23

118 587 Mara caldas Individual 01:53:05 +53:59 09:25

119 548 Neuza caldas Individual 01:53:06 +54:00 09:25

120 654 Serafim Gouveia Team Dartacão 01:56:18 +57:12 09:41

121 659 Maria Neves Trinca orelhas de gato Tog 01:56:30 +57:24 09:43

122 507 António Melo Bio Team 01:56:44 +57:38 09:44

123 506 Dulce Fernandes Bio Team 01:56:47 +57:41 09:44

124 650 Maryna Skliar Team Dartacão 01:58:21 +59:15 09:52

125 632 Marisa Martins Petrus Runners 01:58:52 +59:46 09:54

126 648 Inês Santos Team Dartacão 01:59:53 +01:00:47 09:59

127 652 Ivo Batista Team Dartacão 01:59:54 +01:00:48 09:59

128 649 Juliana Fresca Team Dartacão 01:59:54 +01:00:48 10:00

129 653 Luís Rocha Team Dartacão 01:59:55 +01:00:49 10:00

130 539 Carolina Leite Individual 02:04:10 +01:05:04 10:21

131 546 Joana Silva Individual 02:04:10 +01:05:04 10:21

132 534 Ana Pavanita Individual 02:04:10 +01:05:04 10:21

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 4 generate 13-dez.-2025 17:09

TRAIL - STAGE 1

Trail da Rabanada
Santa Maria da Feira

13-dezembro-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

12 KM
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

133 644 Leonel Dias Sentir Escariz running 02:08:28 +01:09:22 10:42

134 599 Hugo Miguel Campos Barbosa Individual 02:09:41 +01:10:35 10:48

135 504 Raquel Lopes ARRASTASSOLAS 02:10:24 +01:11:18 10:52

136 633 Sandra Veludo Petrus Runners 02:10:25 +01:11:19 10:52

137 516 Cristina Gonçalves Domus Trail 02:23:08 +01:24:02 11:56

138 518 Manuela Gabriel Domus Trail 02:26:49 +01:27:43 12:14

139 658 Margarida Coelho Trinca orelhas de gato Tog 02:31:50 +01:32:44 12:39

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 4 generate 13-dez.-2025 17:09

TRAIL - STAGE 1

Trail da Rabanada
Santa Maria da Feira

13-dezembro-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Start 18,2ºC 56%14:45

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 18,2ºC 56%17:07

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 22 Vera Rodrigues Clube Desportivo Feirense Senior Feminino 01:15:25 06:17

2 512 Vera Lúcia Clube Desportivo Feirense Senior Feminino 01:23:47 +08:22 06:59

3 629 Liliana Silva Petrus Runners Senior Feminino 01:23:49 +08:24 06:59

4 621 Vera Oliveira Lourosa em Movimento Senior Feminino 01:33:38 +18:12 07:48

5 542 Filipa Martins Individual Senior Feminino 01:33:50 +18:24 07:49

6 536 Ariane Fontes Individual Senior Feminino 01:35:08 +19:43 07:56

7 537 Brandao Diva Individual Senior Feminino 01:38:23 +22:58 08:12

8 540 Cristiana Borges Individual Senior Feminino 01:40:42 +25:16 08:23

9 551 Vanessa Filipa da Rocha Oliveira Individual Senior Feminino 01:43:11 +27:46 08:36

10 533 Ana Marques Individual Senior Feminino 01:44:43 +29:18 08:44

11 543 Filipa Teixeira Individual Senior Feminino 01:46:35 +31:10 08:53

12 541 Diana Silva Individual Senior Feminino 01:47:11 +31:46 08:56

13 545 Iara Silva Individual Senior Feminino 01:49:07 +33:42 09:06

14 535 Andreia Sousa Individual Senior Feminino 01:52:02 +36:37 09:20

15 544 Gabriela Nunes da Silva Individual Senior Feminino 01:52:29 +37:04 09:22

16 548 Neuza caldas Individual Senior Feminino 01:53:06 +37:40 09:25

17 648 Inês Santos Team Dartacão Senior Feminino 01:59:53 +44:28 09:59

18 539 Carolina Leite Individual Senior Feminino 02:04:10 +48:45 10:21

19 546 Joana Silva Individual Senior Feminino 02:04:10 +48:45 10:21

20 534 Ana Pavanita Individual Senior Feminino 02:04:10 +48:45 10:21

Senior Masculino
1 513 João Amaro Clube Desportivo Feirense Senior Masculino 59:06 04:56

2 73 Marco China Lourosa em Movimento Senior Masculino 01:04:21 +05:14 05:22

3 561 Fábio Almeida G.D.A Ronda Senior Masculino 01:07:39 +08:32 05:38

4 565 Jose de Oliveira Individual Senior Masculino 01:08:30 +09:23 05:42

5 502 Marco Soares A.C.D OS Ilhavos Senior Masculino 01:09:24 +10:17 05:47

6 562 Francisco Manuel Teixeira Marques Individual Senior Masculino 01:12:07 +13:00 06:01

7 577 Roberto Bastos Individual Senior Masculino 01:13:27 +14:21 06:07

8 575 Ricardo Ribeiro Individual Senior Masculino 01:13:37 +14:30 06:08

9 41 Helder Marques Individual Senior Masculino 01:14:15 +15:08 06:11

10 511 Miguel Vieira CCR Alqueidão da Serra Senior Masculino 01:14:28 +15:21 06:12

11 571 Renato Reis Cardoso Individual Senior Masculino 01:15:19 +16:13 06:17

12 580 Sérgio Oliveira Individual Senior Masculino 01:15:20 +16:14 06:17

13 631 Sérgio Pereira Petrus Runners Senior Masculino 01:16:38 +17:31 06:23

14 569 Miguel Sá Individual Senior Masculino 01:20:53 +21:46 06:44

15 567 Luís Oliveira Individual Senior Masculino 01:22:22 +23:15 06:52

16 563 Hugo Perrin Individual Senior Masculino 01:25:31 +26:24 07:08

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 4 generate 13-dez.-2025 17:09

Trail

Trail da Rabanada
Santa Maria da Feira

13-dezembro-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

12 KM
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17 501 Xavier Silva A Seita Que Dói Menos Senior Masculino 01:26:13 +27:06 07:11

18 573 Ricardo Miguel Gomes Prata Individual Senior Masculino 01:26:33 +27:26 07:13

19 554 Andre Cruzeiro Rei Individual Senior Masculino 01:29:46 +30:39 07:29

20 581 Tiago peru Individual Senior Masculino 01:30:21 +31:14 07:32

21 522 Emanuel Reis Elite Aradense Senior Masculino 01:31:56 +32:49 07:40

22 521 Américo Santos Elite Aradense Senior Masculino 01:31:57 +32:50 07:40

23 523 Joel Magina Elite Aradense Senior Masculino 01:31:57 +32:50 07:40

24 566 José Luís Magina Individual Senior Masculino 01:32:21 +33:14 07:42

25 628 Miguel Valente Palhorunners Senior Masculino 01:33:56 +34:49 07:50

26 582 XAVIER ALVES PAIVA Individual Senior Masculino 01:33:56 +34:49 07:50

27 578 Rodolfo Antero Oliveira Castro Individual Senior Masculino 01:35:33 +36:26 07:58

28 576 Ricardo Vieira Individual Senior Masculino 01:39:31 +40:24 08:18

29 559 David Martins Individual Senior Masculino 01:39:31 +40:24 08:18

30 552 Afonso Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 01:40:36 +41:29 08:23

31 568 Marllon Sales de faria Individual Senior Masculino 01:40:59 +41:52 08:25

32 570 Pedro Miguel de Melo Figueiredo Individual Senior Masculino 01:42:08 +43:01 08:31

33 564 Joao Correia Individual Senior Masculino 01:42:15 +43:08 08:31

34 630 João Martins Petrus Runners Senior Masculino 01:42:41 +43:34 08:33

35 553 André Couto Individual Senior Masculino 01:44:10 +45:04 08:41

36 574 Ricardo Mineiro Individual Senior Masculino 01:44:16 +45:09 08:41

37 558 Daniel Sampaio Individual Senior Masculino 01:46:35 +47:28 08:53

38 572 Ricardo Costa Individual Senior Masculino 01:46:35 +47:28 08:53

39 557 Bruno Ribeiro Individual Senior Masculino 01:52:02 +52:55 09:20

40 555 André Filipe Maia Guimarães Individual Senior Masculino 01:52:24 +53:17 09:22

41 579 Rui Filipe Silva Santos Individual Senior Masculino 01:52:29 +53:22 09:22

Veterana F40
1 622 Célia Santos Lourosa em Movimento Veterana F40 01:21:02 06:45

2 528 Sónia Almeida Guisande Trail Running Veterana F40 01:21:13 +00:10 06:46

3 588 Rosana Vasconcelos Individual Veterana F40 01:23:31 +02:29 06:58

4 589 Sandra Ferreira Individual Veterana F40 01:23:40 +02:38 06:58

5 662 Teresa Lima Individual Veterana F40 01:25:14 +04:12 07:06

6 585 Helena Vieira Individual Veterana F40 01:27:41 +06:38 07:18

7 643 Flora Santos Sentir Escariz running Veterana F40 01:32:22 +11:19 07:42

8 515 Sandra Moreira CopoWalkers Veterana F40 01:34:38 +13:36 07:53

9 590 Susana Moreira Individual Veterana F40 01:41:36 +20:34 08:28

10 637 Vera Rodrigues PRODD TINTOL Veterana F40 01:41:45 +20:43 08:29

11 586 Luzia de Fátima Ferreira Dias Soares Individual Veterana F40 01:47:39 +26:37 08:58

12 517 Liliana Oliveira Domus Trail Veterana F40 01:49:03 +28:01 09:05

13 587 Mara caldas Individual Veterana F40 01:53:05 +32:03 09:25

14 650 Maryna Skliar Team Dartacão Veterana F40 01:58:21 +37:18 09:52

15 632 Marisa Martins Petrus Runners Veterana F40 01:58:52 +37:50 09:54

16 649 Juliana Fresca Team Dartacão Veterana F40 01:59:54 +38:52 10:00

17 504 Raquel Lopes ARRASTASSOLAS Veterana F40 02:10:24 +49:21 10:52

18 633 Sandra Veludo Petrus Runners Veterana F40 02:10:25 +49:22 10:52

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 4 generate 13-dez.-2025 17:09

Trail

Trail da Rabanada
Santa Maria da Feira

13-dezembro-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

12 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



19 516 Cristina Gonçalves Domus Trail Veterana F40 02:23:08 +01:02:05 11:56

Veterana F50

1 508 Sandra Maria Tavares de Magalhaes 
Martins Break Veterana F50 01:28:31 07:23

2 527 Fernanda Pinheiro Guisande Trail Running Veterana F50 01:42:14 +13:42 08:31

3 505 Helena Cunha ARRASTASSOLAS Veterana F50 01:49:03 +20:32 09:05

4 659 Maria Neves Trinca orelhas de gato Tog Veterana F50 01:56:30 +27:59 09:43

5 506 Dulce Fernandes Bio Team Veterana F50 01:56:47 +28:16 09:44

6 518 Manuela Gabriel Domus Trail Veterana F50 02:26:49 +58:17 12:14

7 658 Margarida Coelho Trinca orelhas de gato Tog Veterana F50 02:31:50 +01:03:19 12:39

Veterano M40
1 524 Hugo Ferreira G.D.A Ronda Veterano M40 01:00:06 05:01

2 519 Antonio nogueira DUELO D'OCASIÃO Veterano M40 01:00:28 +00:21 05:02

3 525 Hugo Silva G.D.A Ronda Veterano M40 01:05:56 +05:50 05:30

4 623 Manuel Silva Lourosa em Movimento Veterano M40 01:08:04 +07:58 05:40

5 620 Carlos Paiva Laranjinha Veterano M40 01:10:32 +10:25 05:53

6 596 Carlos Miranda Individual Veterano M40 01:11:08 +11:01 05:56

7 625 Filipe Oliveira Milheirós de Poiares Veterano M40 01:12:20 +12:13 06:02

8 597 Fernando Castro Individual Veterano M40 01:21:34 +21:27 06:48

9 61 Manuel ventura da Silva Marques Individual Veterano M40 01:21:45 +21:38 06:49

10 657 Miguel Barbosa TEN TEAM Veterano M40 01:23:42 +23:36 06:59

11 532 Helder Teixeira Helder Teixeira Veterano M40 01:24:17 +24:10 07:01

12 514 Rolando Paulo Clube Desportivo Feirense Veterano M40 01:24:57 +24:51 07:05

13 595 Bruno Miguel Leite Moreira Individual Veterano M40 01:26:18 +26:11 07:11

14 602 Manuel Silva Individual Veterano M40 01:26:26 +26:19 07:12

15 598 Francisco Freitas Individual Veterano M40 01:27:40 +27:34 07:18

16 634 Hugo Ribeiro Petrus Runners Veterano M40 01:28:27 +28:20 07:22

17 503 Franco Fernandes ACRDC SISMARIA Veterano M40 01:29:11 +29:04 07:26

18 605 Nuno Pereira Individual Veterano M40 01:35:28 +35:21 07:57

19 638 Rui Manuel Oliveira Coelho PRODD TINTOL Veterano M40 01:41:45 +41:39 08:29

20 635 José Ricardo Veludo Petrus Runners Veterano M40 01:42:40 +42:34 08:33

21 604 Mário Gomes Individual Veterano M40 01:47:05 +46:59 08:55

22 600 Jorge Tavares Individual Veterano M40 01:47:07 +47:00 08:56

23 529 Nuno Silva Guisande Trail Running Veterano M40 01:49:03 +48:57 09:05

24 601 Leonel Pinheiro Individual Veterano M40 01:49:24 +49:18 09:07

25 646 Pedro Magalhães STONE BRIDGE RUNNERS Veterano M40 01:49:28 +49:21 09:07

26 647 Ricardo Jorge Coelho STONE BRIDGE RUNNERS Veterano M40 01:49:29 +49:22 09:07

27 652 Ivo Batista Team Dartacão Veterano M40 01:59:54 +59:47 09:59

28 644 Leonel Dias Sentir Escariz running Veterano M40 02:08:28 +01:08:22 10:42

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 4 generate 13-dez.-2025 17:09

Trail

Trail da Rabanada
Santa Maria da Feira

13-dezembro-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT
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29 599 Hugo Miguel Campos Barbosa Individual Veterano M40 02:09:41 +01:09:35 10:48

Veterano M50
1 530 Alcino Santos G.D.A Ronda Veterano M50 01:12:39 06:03

2 663 Bill Ribeiro Individual Veterano M50 01:13:36 +00:57 06:08

3 510 Augusto Ferreira Carcavelos Caravela Seguros Veterano M50 01:17:09 +04:30 06:26

4 526 Adao bessa Gang da Pedra Veterano M50 01:17:53 +05:14 06:29

5 607 Abel Almeida Individual Veterano M50 01:22:08 +09:29 06:51

6 624 Jorge Oliveira Lourosa em Movimento Veterano M50 01:24:37 +11:58 07:03

7 612 José Armando Brandão Almeida Individual Veterano M50 01:26:25 +13:46 07:12

8 613 José Paulo Pereira Ribeiro Individual Veterano M50 01:26:26 +13:47 07:12

9 609 Carlos Alberto Quaresma Ramos. Individual Veterano M50 01:27:32 +14:53 07:18

10 626 Joaquim Pereira Nogueira da Regedoura Veterano M50 01:28:12 +15:33 07:21

11 610 César Sousa Individual Veterano M50 01:32:39 +20:00 07:43

12 615 Ricardo Guimarães Individual Veterano M50 01:35:30 +22:51 07:58

13 608 Carlos Alberto Amorim Oliveira Individual Veterano M50 01:43:12 +30:33 08:36

14 660 Fernando Barbosa Trinca orelhas de gato Tog Veterano M50 01:52:00 +39:21 09:20

15 614 Paulo Barros Individual Veterano M50 01:52:32 +39:53 09:23

16 654 Serafim Gouveia Team Dartacão Veterano M50 01:56:18 +43:39 09:41

17 653 Luís Rocha Team Dartacão Veterano M50 01:59:55 +47:16 10:00

Veterano M60
1 520 João Brito DUELO D'OCASIÃO Veterano M60 01:13:43 06:09

2 619 Daniel Gomes Javalis 100 limites Veterano M60 01:17:49 +04:06 06:29

3 641 Ernesto Brandão RORIZ AVENTURA Veterano M60 01:38:23 +24:40 08:12

4 531 José Pinheiro Guisande Trail Running Veterano M60 01:42:14 +28:31 08:31

5 617 Jose coelho Individual Veterano M60 01:44:09 +30:26 08:41

6 507 António Melo Bio Team Veterano M60 01:56:44 +43:01 09:44

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 4 generate 13-dez.-2025 17:09

Trail

Trail da Rabanada
Santa Maria da Feira

13-dezembro-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 G.D.A RONDA 2 + 5 + 6 + 14 27

2 LOUROSA EM MOVIMENTO 4 + 7 + 29 + 41 81

3 CLUBE DESPORTIVO FEIRENSE 1 + 23 + 38 + 42 104

4 PETRUS RUNNERS 24 + 39 + 55 + 89 207

5 GUISANDE TRAIL RUNNING 30 + 86 + 87 + 105 308

6 TEAM DARTACÃO 120 + 124 + 126 + 127 497

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 13-dez.-2025 17:08

TEAM RESULTS - TRAIL

Trail da Rabanada
Santa Maria da Feira

13-dezembro-2025
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